

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 874 OF 2019

Muniyandi Meena Joseph ....Petitioner

V/S

The Chief Secretary Government Of ....Respondent

Maharashtra And 3 Ors.

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. NO. 108 OF 2019

In

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO . 874 OF 2019

Muniyandi Meena Joseph ....Petitioner

V/S

The Chief Secretary Government Of ....Respondent

Maharashtra And 3 Ors. And Vile Parle Kelvani

Mandal (applicant)

Mr.Mukesh M. Vashi, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Asif Ali

Siddiquie i/by A.A. Siddiquie & for the Petitioner

Mr.Abhay Patki, Addl. Government Pleader,for Respondent

No.1.

Mr.A.Y.Sakhare,Senior Counsel a/w Ms.Vandana Mahadik for

Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

Mr.Kushal Amin and Ms.Sadhana Datar i/b S.K.Srivastava &

Co for Applicant in CHSWL/108/2019

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &  
B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ**

**DATE : 22nd April, 2019**

**P.C. :**

By consent Stand Over to 25/04/2019. Respondent Nos.2 to 4 to file reply on or before 24/04/2019.

**( ASSOCIATE )**